

North American Jiangnan University Alumni & Friends Association 江大北美校友會 <u>http://www.NAJUA.org</u>

NAJUA Annual Meeting and Banquet

Hoshun Restaurant

1601 Saint Charles Ave, New Orleans, LA (Tel: 504 302 9716)

Sunday, June 12, 2011, 6:00 PM - 9:30 PM

Meeting Agenda

0 0	
6:00 pm	Registration
6:30 pm	Welcome and introduction – Hongda Chen (MC)
6:40 pm	Remarks from JU and honorable guests Door Prizes!
6:50 pm	Brief remarks by NAJUA sponsors
7:15 pm	Dinner
8:25 pm	Dinner completes; guests are welcome but free to depart
8:30 pm	NAJUA business meeting - Gary Hou (President) and Guohua Feng (Chair of BOD)
-	1. NAJUA Executive Team activity updates (Gary Hou)
	2. Financial status update (Ansui Xu)
	3. NAJUA BOD award and outstanding member award (Chao Wu)
	4. NAJUA graduate student best paper award (Youling Xiong and Gary Hou)
	5. BOD report (Guohua Feng)
	6. Election results (Chao Wu)
9:30 pm	Meeting adjourns

2010-2011 NAJUA Leadership

Executive Team:

President – Gary Hou 侯国泉, President-Elect - Xingqiu Lou 楼星球, Treasurer – Zihua Ao 敖自华 and Ansui Xu 徐安遂, Director of Communication - Yuting Zhou 周瑜亭, Secretary – Huan Xia 夏欢, JU Liaison Officer - Cuie Guang 光翠娥, Student Rep – Jiang Jiang 蒋将. Regional Vice-Presidents: Peng Zhou 周鹏, Qingbin Yuan 袁庆彬, Ansui Xu 徐安遂, Feng Chen 陈峰, Jiancai Li 李建材, Shu Chen 陈曙.

Board of Directors:

Guohua Feng 冯国华 (Chair), Hongda Chen 陈宏达, Wuwei Cui 崔武卫, Yingchang Han 韩应昌, Gary Hou 侯国泉, Bo Jiang 江波, Xingqiu Lou 楼星球, Chao Wu 吴超, Youling Xiong 熊幼翎, Jinming Zhang 张敬民, Liuming Zhou 周榴明.

2011 NAJUA Election Results (Congratulations!)

<u>Board of Directors</u> (2): Huan Xia 夏欢, Ansui Xu 徐安遂 <u>Executive officers</u> (3): President: Gary Hou 侯国泉; Canada VP: Dihui Wang 王迪惠; Student representative: Cheng Qian 钱澄.

NAJUA Vision: Profession excellence in academics, science and technology, business, and industry through individual efforts and fellowship of the members of the association.

NAJUA Mission: Friendship, professional growth, cooperation and collaboration, scientific exchange, information gateway, resources and support.

Registration: Free for VIP guests and children; \$5 for student members; \$40 for other members and friends; \$10 for member family. Advance registration fees can be paid online (<u>www.najua.org</u>).

Many Thanks to NAJUA Sponsors!





